AP3064
Document number: DS37485  Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 20
September 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

T
AP3064
Ordering Information
Blank : Tube
AP3064 XX  XX – XX
PackingPackageProduct Name
TR : Tape & ReelM : SOIC-16 G1 : Green
RoHS/Green
MP : PSOP-16
P : DIP-16
FN : QFN-4x4-16
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOIC-16
-40 to +85°C
AP3064MTR-G1 AP3064M-G1 4000/13” Tape & Reel
PSOP-16 AP3064MPTR-G1 AP3064MP-G1 4000/13” Tape & Reel
DIP-16 AP3064P-G1 AP3064P-G1 25/Tube
QFN-4×4-16 AP3064FNTR-G1 BJA 5000/13” Tape & Reel
Marking Information
(1) SOIC-16
(Top View)
(2) PSOP-16
  (Top View)
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
Second Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7
th
 and 8
th
 Digits of Batch Number
AP3064M-G1
YWWAXX
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
Second Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7
th
 and 8
th
 Digits of Batch Number
AP3064MP-G1
YWWAXX
AP3064
Document number: DS37485  Rev. 2 - 2
12 of 20
September 2015